

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11332 OF 2023

Avinash Pramodkumar Magdum & Ors ... Petitioners

V/s.

Vijay Sambhaji Waingade & Ors ... Respondents

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed
by SHABNOOR
AYUB PATHAN
Date: 2023.09.14
10:45:33 +0530

Mr. Nikhil N Pawar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 13, 2023

P.C.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 & 15, returnable on **11 October 2023**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)