

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11332 OF 2023

Avinash Pramodkumar Magdum & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Vijay Sambhaji Waingade & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Pawar, for Petitioners.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 17th October 2025

PC.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to **5th December 2025.**
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)