

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11332 OF 2023

Avinash Pramodkumar Magdum ... Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Sambhaji Waingade And Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Pawar Nikhil Narendra a/w Adv. Manasi Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Dhenge h/f Mr. Manoj Patil for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 20th April, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Two weeks time is granted to take steps. Stand over to **04.05.2026**.
2. Interim/ad-interim relief, granted earlier, if any to continue till next date.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.04.20
17:34:44 +0530