

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11332 OF 2023

Avinash Pramodkumar Magdum

... Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Sambhaji Waingade and others

... Respondents

....

Mr. Nikhil Pawar a/w Ms. Manasi Patil, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Ankita D. Mali a/w Mr. Manoj A. Patil, for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Ms. Siddheshwari R. Chavan i/b Mr. Chetan G. Patil, for Respondent No.11.

Mr. Bhushan S. Jadhav, for Respondent No.15.

....

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. The petitioner to take steps.
2. Stand over to 21st June, 2026.
3. Interim/Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.05
13:37:18 +0530